Hosting School:

Buderus Classic
(Rev. 2)

Gilchrist High School Chief of Race:

Larry Marshall (MVHS)

Race Date: January 29, 2005 TD: Bill Martin (MVHS)

Race Site: Walt Haring Snow Park Chief of Course  Bill Hilton (MVHS)
Individual: 5K Classic Jury:  Eric Martin (MVHYS)

Relay: 3x1KCL Charlie Wilshire (SEHS)

Dan Thorndike (AHS)
Girls Individual 5K Classic — Page 1
Finish Elapsed %Back Ind. Varsity
Bib
Order | # |Last Name First Name School Time 17:53 Points | Points

1 117 [Jager Catherine Mt. View 0:16:29 -7.9% 53 1
2 |11g|Bailey Holly Bend 0:18:07| 1.3% 51 2
3 109 |Boe Kelly Mt. View 0:19:04 6.6% 49 3
4 112 |Osburn Christie Mt. View 0:19:07 6.9% 47 4
5 108 |Lee Hannah Mt. View 0:19:23 8.4% 46 5
6 105 |[Hanson Erika Mt. View 0:19:37 9.7% 45 6
7 115 |Ward Kim Mt. View 0:19:57 11.5% 44 0
8 79 [Mayfield Victoria Ashland 0:20:14| 13.1% 43 7
9 82 |Lee Alison S. Eugene 0:20:21] 13.8% 42 8
10 |107 |Bailey Jessica Bend 0:20:25|  14.1% 411 9
11 |110 |Scott Lily Bend 0:20:29|  14.5% 40, 10
12 g7 |Freund Rebecca S. Eugene 0:20:40| 155% 39| 11
13 |111 |Scott Katie Bend 0:20:42| 15.7% 38 12
14 114 |Gossard Harper Bend 0:20:43 15.8% 37/ 13
15 81 |Spector Sarah Ashland 0:20:56 17.0% 36| 14
16 g9 [Clark Kailey Mt. View 0:21:07] 18.0% 35 0
17 | 84 |Rosenthal-Fuller Hanna S. Eugene 0:21:38)  20.9% 34| 15
18 102 |Marshall Madilyn Mt. View 0:21:50| 22.0% 33 0
19 99 |Turney Lauren Mt. View 0:21:58| 22.8% 32 0
20 103 |Bryant Lesley Mt. View 0:22:03] 23.3% 31 0
21 100 |DeJarnatt Skyler Mt. View 0:22:30| 25.8% 30 0
22 | 77 |Butt Elizabeth Sheldon 0:22:38]  26.5% 29| 16
23 gg |Burch Jessie Mt. View 0:22:43|  27.0% 28
24 92 |Carter Erin Mt. View 0:22:53|  27.9% 27
25 gg |Paterson Kayli Mt. View 0:23:02| 28.8% 26 0
26 g7 |Francis Teal Mt. View 0:23:05|  29.0% 25 0
27 65 |Curran Lucy Claire Ashland 0:24:10/ 35.1% 24| 17
28 91 |[Harden Nichole Mt. View 0:24:16| 357% 23] 0
28 96 |King Molly Mt. View 0:24:16| 357% 23 0
30 95 |Warsaw Sarah Mt. View 0:24:20|  36.0% 21 0
31 g3 |Glastonbury Leda Mt. View 0:24:35|  37.4% 200 O
32 g5 |Jones Ashlee Mt. View 0:24:45 38.4% 19 0
33 | 68 |DuBois Maelia Ashland 0:24:52]  39.0% 18 18
34 72 |Fauria Kristen Sheldon 0:24:57 39.5% 17/ 19
35 | 70 |Frohnmayer Amy S. Eugene 0:25:05|  40.2% 16| 20




Hosting School:

Buderus Classic

Gilchrist High School

Chief of Race: Larry Marshall (MVHS)

Race Date: January 29, 2005 TD: Bill Martin (MVHS)

Race Site: Walt Haring Snow Park Chief of Course  Bill Hilton (MVHS)

Individual: 5K Classic Jury:  Eric Martin (MVHS)

Relay: 3x1KCL Charlie Wilshire (SEHS)

Dan Thorndike (AHS)
Girls Individual 5K Classic — Page 2

36 66 McKimmy Caitlin Sheldon 0:25:08 40.5% 15| 21
37 71 Jablonski Natalie Ashland 0:25:12 40.9% 14| 22
38 73 Kleshcheva Masha S. Eugene 0:25:33 42.8% 13| 23
39 49 Garrett Thea S. Eugene 0:25:59 45.2% 12
40 920 Jones Jocelyn Mt. View 0:26:05 45.8% 11
41 94 Thomas Chelsea Mt. View 0:26:15 46.7% 10/ ©
42 101 |Munson Elise Mt. View 0:26:16 46.8% 9l o
43 69 Tsoi Elya Springfield 0:26:35 48.6% 8| 24
44 75 Ballantine Ellen S. Eugene 0:27:06 51.5% 71 0
45 106 |Fromer Amber Bend 0:27:11 52.0% 6l 0
46 64  |Hamby Julie Mt. View 0:27:33 54.0% 5 0
47 78 Beltram Lindsay Mt. View 0:27:44 55.0% 4 0
48 63 Bernstein Sarah S. Eugene 0:28:02 56.7% 3 0
49 67  |Courter Rachel Thurston 0:29:51 66.9% 2| 25
50 62 Spresser Michelle Sheldon 0:30:48 72.2% 1 26




Buderus Classic

Hosting School: Gilchrist High School Chief of Race: Larry Marshall (MVHS)

Race Date: January 29, 2005 TD: Bill Martin (MVHS)

Race Site: Walt Haring Snow Park Chief of Course  Bill Hilton (MVHS)

Individual: 5K Classic Jury:  Eric Martin (MVHS)

Relay: 3x1KCL Charlie Wilshire (SEHS)

Dan Thorndike (AHS)
Boys Individual 5K Classic — Page 1
Finish Elapsed % Back Ind. | Varsity
Order Bib # Last Name First Name School Time 14:24 Points | Points

1 47 Condon Mike Mt. View 0:14:03 -2.4% 44 1
2 45 Brown Jacob Mt. View 0:14:25 0.1% 42 2
3 42 Brown Kevin Mt. View 0:14:44 2.3% 40 3
4 48 Scholz Scott Bend 0:14:51 3.1% 38 4
5 44 Schwarz Benjamin Bend 0:15:02 4.4% 37 5
6 41 Rood Kyle Bend 0:15:10 5.3% 36 6
7 46 Miller Chris Bend 0:15:17 6.1% 35 7
8 35 Burton Matthew Mt. View 0:15:41 8.9% 34 8
9 43 Condon James Mt. View 0:15:48 9.7% 33 9
10 22 McGuire Aiden S. Eugene 0:16:19 13.3% 31 10
11 38 Bryant Tyler Mt. View 0:16:23 13.8% 32 0
12 27 Gusset Daniel S. Eugene 0:16:35 15.2% 30 11
13 40 Zettle Lucas Mt. View 0:16:54 17.4% 29 0
14 11 Reinhardt Shawn Ashland 0:17:00 18.1% 28 12
15 39 Boyd Shawn Bend 0:17:01 18.2% 27 13
16 15 Bodin Louis S. Eugene 0:17:28 21.3% 26 14
17 26 Weldon Kevin Mt. View 0:17:34 22.0% 25 0
18 32 Webb Zach Mt. View 0:17:36 22.2% 24 0
19 28 Peterson Brent Bend 0:17:54 24.3% 23 0
20 19 Bartolome Christian Mt. View 0:18:06 25.7% 22 0
21 29 Weldon Joey Mt. View 0:18:12 26.4% 21 0
22 36 Von Noppen Jeffrey Bend 0:18:15 26.7% 20 0
23 30 Wallace Casey Bend 0:18:22 27.5% 19 0
24 34 Miller Jaimason Mt. View 0:18:38 29.4% 18 0
25 3 Smelcer Keith Ashland 0:18:41 29.7% 17 15
25 7 Hoxmeier Gabe Ashland 0:18:41 29.7% 17 15
27 33 Evers Bobby Bend 0:18:57 31.6% 15 0
28 14 Wittig Theo S. Eugene 0:19:23 34.6% 14 17
28 17 Kaeley Thomas Mt. View 0:19:23 34.6% 14 0
30 25 Wilson Andrew Bend 0:19:31 35.5% 12 0
31 13 Stone Eliot S. Eugene 0:19:33 35.8% 11 18
32 24 Long Dane Mt. View 0:19:37 36.2% 10 0
33 9 LaPoma Dario S. Eugene 0:19:49 37.6% 9 0
34 12 Kleshchev Fedya S. Eugene 0:20:13 40.4% 8 0
35 20 Mallot Mike Bend 0:20:40 43.5% 7 0
36 23 Jones Trevor Bend 0:21:10 47.0% 6 0
37 6 Graebner Ryan S. Eugene 0:22:15 54.5% 5 0




Hosting School:

Buderus Classic

Gilchrist High School

Chief of Race:

Larry Marshall (MVHS)

Race Date: January 29, 2005 TD: Bill Martin (MVHS)

Race Site: Walt Haring Snow Park Chief of Course  Bill Hilton (MVHS)

Individual: 5K Classic Jury:  Eric Martin (MVHS)

Relay: 3x1KCL Charlie Wilshire (SEHS)

Dan Thorndike (AHS)
BoysIndividual 5K Classic — Page 2

38 4 Ayers Lucas Gilchrist 0:22:56 59.3% 4 19
39 10 Campbell Steven Gilchrist 0:23:24 62.5% 3 20
40 1 Lockfeld Matthew Churchill 0:23:51 65.6% 2 21
41 5 Arndt Matt Gilchrist 0:32:09 123.3% 1 22
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Buderus Classic

Gilchrist High School
January 29, 2005

Walt Haring Snow Park
5K Classic
3x1KCL
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Chief of Race:

Girls3x 1K Relay (CL, CL, CL)

Bib #
23
16
37
33
34
21
24
28
43
29
26
27
25

Time
0:15:39
0:16:44
0:17:29
0:17:57
0:18:54
0:19:05
0:19:08
0:20:28
0:20:54
0:21:08
0:21:44
0:22:12
0:24:49

Varsity Place

1
2
3

Boys 3 x 1K Relay (CL, CL,CL)

Bib #
1
9
10
18
15
2
6
11
3
4
12
17

Time
0:12:08
0:12:18
0:13:40
0:13:41
0:14:05
0:14:12
0:14:40
0:14:48
0:15:05
0:15:31
0:16:27
0:20:41

Varsity Place

TD:

Chief of Course

Jury:

1
2

Larry Marshall (MVHS)
Bill Martin (MVHS)

Bill Hilton (MVHS)

Eric Martin (MVHS)
Charlie Wilshire (SEHS)
Dan Thorndike (AHS)

Varsity Points
6
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24

30
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Race Date:
Race Site:
Individual:

Relay:
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Buderus Classic

Gilchrist High School Chief of Race:
January 29, 2005 TD:
Walt Haring Snow Park Chief of Course
5K Classic Jury:
3x1KCL

GirlsRelay Lap Times (Sorted by Lap L egs)

Name School
Christie Osborn Mtn. View
Mayfield Ashland
Alison Lee S. Eugene
Katie Scott Bend
Elizabeth Butt Sheldon
Kelly Boe Mtn. View
Harper Gossard Bend
Hanna Rosenthal-Fuller S. Eugene
Caitlin McKimmy Sheldon
Jablonski Ashland
Catherine Jager Mtn. View
Holly Bailey Bend
Rebecca Fruend S. Eugene
Spector Ashland
Kristen Fauria Sheldon

Larry Marshall (MVHS)
Bill Martin (MVHS)

Bill Hilton (MVHS)

Eric Martin (MVHS)
Charlie Wilshire (SEHS)
Dan Thorndike (AHS)

Lap Time
0:05:38
0:05:52
0:05:56
0:05:57
0:07:04

0:05:20
0:05:46
0:05:54
0:06:42
0:06:58

0:04:41
0:05:01
0:05:39
0:06:04
0:14:12



Hosting School:

Race Date:
Race Site:
Individual:

Relay:
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Buderus Classic

Gilchrist High School Chief of Race:

January 29, 2005 TD:
Walt Haring Snow Park Chief of Course
5K Classic Jury:
3x1KCL

BoysRelay Lap Times (Sorted by Lap L egs)

Larry Marshall (MVHS)

Bill Martin (MVHS)
Bill Hilton (MVHS)
Eric Martin (MVHS)

Charlie Wilshire (SEHS)

Dan Thorndike (AHS)

Name School
Jacob Brown Mtn. View
Chris Miller Bend
Aiden McGuire S. Eugene
Smeccer Ashland
Steven Campbell Gilchrist
Ben Schwarz Bend
Kevin Brown Mtn. View
Dan Gusset S. Eugene
Gabe Hoxmeier Ashland
Matt Arndt Gilchrist
Mike Condon Mtn. View
Scott Scholz Bend
Shawn Reinhardt Ashland
Louis Bodin S. Eugene
Lucas Ayers Gilchrist

Lap Time
04:15
04:21
04:41
04:53
06:30

03:59
04:01
04:17
04:46
08:11

03:52
03:58
04:26
04:43
05:40



Hosting School:

Buderus Classic

Gilchrist High School

Chief of Race:

Larry Marshall (MVHS)

Race Date: January 29, 2005 TD: Bill Martin (MVHS)
Race Site: Walt Haring Snow Park Chief of Course  Bill Hilton (MVHS)
Individual: 5K Classic Jury:  Eric Martin (MVHS)
Relay: 3x1KCL Charlie Wilshire (SEHS)
Dan Thorndike (AHS)
GirlsIndividual Cumulative Scores-Page 1
Place |Last Name First Name School 1/15/05 1/22/05 1/29/05|  2/5/05|2/19/05 Total
1|Jager Catherine Mt. View 54 55 53 162
2|Bailey Holly Bend 52 53 51 156
3|Ward Kim Mt. View 47 51 44 142
4|Osburn Christie Mt. View 46 46 a7 139
5|Boe Kelly Mt. View 44 43 49 136
6/Gossard Harper Bend 45 48 37 130
7|Hanson Erika Mt. View 42 41 45 128
7|Lee Hannah Mt. View 40 42 46 128
g|Scott Kathryne Bend 43 44 38 125
10|Rosenthal-Fuller Hanna S. Eugene 40 45 34 119
11|Lee Alison S. Eugene 38 34 42 114
12/Bryant Lesley Mt. View 41 40 31 112
13|Scott Lily Bend 32 38 40 110
14|Marshall Madilyn Mt. View 34 36 33 103
15|Mayfield Victoria Ashland 31 28 43 102
15/Spector Sarah Ashland 33 33 36 102
17/|Phillips Allison Bend 50 49 DNS 99
18|Kropf Keli Mt. View 48 47 DNS 95
19|Freund Rebecca S. Eugene 28 25 39 92
op|DeJarnatt Skyler Mt. View 30 31 30 91
21(Turney Lauren Mt. View 26 30 32 88
2o|Clark Kailey Mt. View 25 18 35 78
23|Munson Elise Mt. View 35 32 9 76
24|Francis Teal Mt. View 23 27 25 75
24|Reinhardt Kara Ashland 36 39 DNS 75
26|Warsaw Sarah Mt. View 27 26 21 74
27|Gray Erin S. Eugene 37 35 DNS 72
og|Bailey Jessica Bend 29 DNS 41 70
2g|Butt Elizabeth Sheldon 21 20 29 70
30|Burch Jessie Mt. View 15 17 28 60




Hosting School:

Gilchrist High School

Buderus Classic

Chief of Race:

Larry Marshall (MVHS)

Race Date: January 29, 2005 TD: Bill Martin (MVHS)

Race Site: Walt Haring Snow Park Chief of Course  Bill Hilton (MVHS)

Individual: 5K Classic Jury:  Eric Martin (MVHYS)

Relay: 3x1KCL Charlie Wilshire (SEHS)

Dan Thorndike (AHS)
GirlsIndividual Cumulative Scores-Page 2

31|Harden Nichole Mt. View 14 22 23 59
32/Jones Jocelyn Mt. View 23 21 11 55
32|Paterson Kayli Mt. View 0 29 26 55
34|Thomas Chelsea Mt. View 17 24 10 51
35(King Molly Mt. View 24 DNS 23 47
3p|Carter Erin Mt. View 19 DNS 27 46
37|Charbonneau Julia Mt. View 20 23 DNS 43
37|Fromer Amber Bend 18 19 6 43
39/Jones Ashlee Mt. View 6 14 19 39
40/Burks Cally Bend DNS 37 DNS 37
41|Fauria Kristen Sheldon 16 DNS 17 33
41|Glastonbury Leda Mt. View DNS 13 20 33
43|Curran Lucy Claire Ashland 4 24 32
44|Kleshcheva Masha S. Eugene 9 9 13 31
44|McKimmy Caitlin Sheldon DNS 16 15 31
46|Ballantine Ellen S. Eugene 10 12 7 29
47|Stringham Heather Mt. View 11 15 DNS 26
48|Garrett Thea S. Eugene 13 DNS 12 25
49|Courter Rachel Thurston 12 11 2 25
49|DuBois Maelia Ashland DNS 7 18 25
51(Tsoi Elya Springfield 7 10 8 25
52|Jablonski Natalie Ashland 2 5 14 21
53|Frohnmayer Amy S. Eugene DNS DNS 16 16
54/(Beltram Lindsay Mt. View 5 6 4 15
55/Hamby Julie Mt. View 8 DNS 5 13
56|Bernstein Sarah S. Eugene 3 2 3 8
56|/Gonzalez Raquel Mt. View DNS 8 DNS 8
58[Nightingale MacKenzie Mt. View DNS 3 DNS 3
59|Spresser Michelle Sheldon DNS 1 1 2
60| Tsutsui Christina Gilchrist 1 DNS DNS 1




Hosting School:

Gilchrist High School

Buderus Classic

Chief of Race:

Larry Marshall (MVHS)

Race Date: January 29, 2005 TD: Bill Martin (MVHS)

Race Site: Walt Haring Snow Park Chief of Course Bill Hilton (MVHS)

Individual: 5K Classic Jury:  Eric Martin (MVHS)

Relay: 3x1KCL Charlie Wilshire (SEHS)

Dan Thorndike (AHS)
Boys Individual Cumulative Score -Page 1
Place |Last Name First Name [School 1/15/05 1/22/05| 1/29/05 2/5/05| 2/19/05| Total

1 |Condon Mike Mt. View 45 45 44 134
2 Brown Jacob Mt. View 37 43 42 122
3 Scholz Scott Bend 41 41 38 120
4 |Gusset Daniel S. Eugene 43 39 30 112
5 Brown Kevin Mt. View 38 34 40 112
6 [Miller Chris Bend 35 31 35 101
7 Condon James Mt. View 32 35 33 100
8 McGuire Aiden S. Eugene 34 32 32 98
9 Reinhardt Shawn Ashland 36 33 28 97
10 Burton Matthew Mt. View 33 26 34 93
11 [Bryant Tyler Mt. View 31 28 31 90
12 Zettle Lucas Mt. View 25 29 29 83
13 [Bovd Shawn Bend 28 23 27 78
14 |[Moorman Anthony Mt. View 39 38 DNS 77
15 Miller Jaimason  |Mt. View 30 27 18 75
16 |Schwarz Benjamin  [Bend DNS 37 37 74
17 Peterson Brent Bend 26 25 23 74
18 |Rood Kyle Bend DNS 36 36 72
19 |Webb Zach Mt. View 22 24 24 70
20 Bodin Louis S. Eugene 29 DNS 26 55
51 [Wallace Casey Bend 19 16 19 54
22 Wilson Andrew Bend 21 20 12 53
23 |Long Dane Mt. View 23 19 10 52
24 Hoxmeier Gabe Ashland 20 12 17 49
o5 [Von Noppen Jeffrey Bend 18 10 20 48
26 [Weldon Kevin Mt. View DNS 22 25 47




Hosting School:

Gilchrist High School

Buderus Classic

Chief of Race:

Larry Marshall (MVHS)

Race Date: January 29, 2005 TD: Bill Martin (MVHS)

Race Site: Walt Haring Snow Park Chief of Course  Bill Hilton (MVHS)

Individual: 5K Classic Jury:  Eric Martin (MVHS)

Relay: 3x1KCL Charlie Wilshire (SEHS)

Dan Thorndike (AHS)
Boys Individual Cumualtive Scor e -Page 2

27 Bartolome Christian Mt. View 9 15 22 46
28 Weldon Joey Mt. View DNS 21 21 42
29 [Mallot Mike Bend 10 18 7 35
39 [Jones Trevor Bend 16 13 6 35
31 [Hanus James Bend 17 17 DNS 34
32 Kleshchev Fedya S. Eugene 15 7 8 30
33 [LaPoma Dario S. Eugene 12 8 9 29
34 Wittig Theo S. Eugene 14 DNS 14 28
35 Hogstad Ben Bend 27 DNS DNS 27
36 [|Fields Canche Bend 13 14 DNS 27
37 |Evers Bobby Bend DNS 11 15 26
38 Kaeley Thomas Mt. View 5 6 14 25
39 [Smelcer Keith Ashland 6 DNS 17 23
40 |Stone Eliot S. Eugene 11 DNS 11 22
41 Graebner Ryan S. Eugene 7 4 5 16
42 |Zifka Scott Mt. View 8 5 DNS 13
43 |Lockfeld Matthew Churchill 3 2 9
44 Grenfell Brock Mt. View DNS 9 DNS 9
45 Campbell Steven Gilchrist 2 : . -
a6 |Avers Lucas Gilchrist 3 DNS 4 7
47 Garrett Sean S. Eugene 1 1 DNS 2
48  |Arndt Matt Gilchrist DNS DNS 1 1




Hosting School:

Gilchrist High School

Buderus Classic

Chief of Race:

Larry Marshall (MVHS)

Race Date: January 29, 2005 TD: Bill Martin (MVHS)
Race Site: Walt Haring Snow Park Chief of Course Bill Hilton (MVHS)
Individual: 5K Classic Jury:  Eric Martin (MVHYS)
Relay: 3x1KCL Charlie Wilshire (SEHS)
Dan Thorndike (AHS)
Boys Team Scores (Individual + Relay)

Place School 15.1nd | 2¥Ind | 39Ind Total Ind. | Relay Points Total Points | Team Cum Points
1 Mtn. View 2 6 6 12 10
2 Bend 4 5 15 12 27 8
3 S. Eugene 10 11 14 35 18 53 6
4 Ashland 12 15 15 42 24 66 4
5 Gilchrist 19 20 22 61 30 91 2

Girls Team Scores (Individual + Relay)

Place School 1%.Ind | 29%Ind | 3%Ind | Tota Ind. | Relay Points Total Points | Team Cum Points
1 Mtn. View 1 3 4 8 6 14 10
2 Bend 2 9 10 21 12 33 8
3 S. Eugene 8 11 15 34 18 52 6
4 Ashland 7 14 17 38 24 62 4
5 Sheldon 16 19 21 56 30 86 2

Boys Team Cumulative Scores
School 1/15/05 1/22/05 1/29/05 2/05/05 2/19/05 Total
Mtn. View 10 10 10 30
Bend 8 8 8 24
S. Eugene 6 6 6 18
Ashland 4 4 4 12
Gilchrist 2 2 2 6
Girls Team Cumulative Scores
School 1/15/05 1/22/05 1/29/05 2/05/05 2/19/05 Total
Bend 10 10 8 28
Mtn. View 8 8 10 26
S. Eugene 6 6 6 18
Ashland 4 4 4 12
Sheldon 2 2 2 6
Gilchrist 0 0 0 0




